



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 647/2018**

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Inderjit Singh and
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Chadhary and Ms. Asiya,
Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

26.11.2018

CM APPLs. 48450-48451/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

LPA 647/2018 & CM APPL. 48449/2018

2. The Respondent is requested to remain present in person on the next date. Subject to the Appellant depositing in this Court within a period of four weeks from today and in any event not later than 31st December 2018, with the calculations, the entire amount payable to Respondent No.1 in terms of the impugned judgment of the learned Single Judge, the impugned order shall be kept in abeyance till the next date.

3. List on 16th January 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2018/nk