



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 647/2018 & CM APPL. 48449/18**

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.P.D.Gupta, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate with
Respondent No.1 (Sangeeta Thapa) in
person.
Ms.Latika Chaudhary, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.01.2019

1. The Court is of the view that there are elements of possible settlement considering the nature of dispute. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre at 2.30 pm on 29th January 2019. A senior mediator is requested to undertake mediation proceedings. The Appellant will be represented by a senior official conversant with the facts of the case. Respondent No.2 need not participate in the medication proceedings.

2. List on 12th April 2019.

3. Interim order to continue.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2019/tr