



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 647/2018, CM APPLs. 48449/2018 & 16815/2019**

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
12.04.2019

%

1. The efforts at mediation have failed.
2. At the request of counsel, list on 26th August, 2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

APRIL 12, 2019/hs