



\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 647/2018 and C.M. Nos. 48449/2018 & 16815/2019

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate for
DOE.
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.02.2020

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned senior counsel for the
appellant.

At request, adjourned to 08.09.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

kd