



\$~11 (upto 2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 647/2018 & C.M.Appln.48449/2018 & 16815/2019

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of respondents.
2. Renotify on 05.09.2022 in the category of "*Final Hearing*".
3. Meanwhile, parties shall file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.
4. Till further orders, interim order dated 26.11.2018 shall continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 4, 2022/rk