



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018, CM APPL. 16815/2019 &
CM APPL. 38847/2022

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.09.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. Like on the previous date, none appears for the respondents even today.
The previous order has not been complied with by the respondents. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. The written notes of arguments filed by the appellant be brought on record.
3. List for further proceedings on 27.02.2023.



4. Interim orders to continue.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

RW