



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018 & CM APPL. 16815/2019

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate.
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for
Director Education.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **27.02.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 38847/2022 & CM APPL. 9458/2023

1. These applications seek condonation of delay for bringing on record lengthy written submissions by R-1 and the appellant.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, they are allowed and the same are taken on record.
3. The applications stand disposed-off.

LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018 & CM APPL. 16815/2019

4. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to obtain instructions.



5. At his request, re-notify on 09.08.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023
SS