



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018 –Stay & CM APPL.
16815/2019 -Dir. by R-1.

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.P.D.Gupta,
Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Sr.Adv. with

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Counsel for R-1(appearance not
received)

Ms.Latika Choudhury, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. Both sides submit that the matter is likely to take some time.
2. List on 24.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

sr