



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018 & 16815/2019**

SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P.D. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocates

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Latika Choudhury, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

Re-notify on 12.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/riya