



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 647/2018, CM APPL. 48449/2018, CM APPL.
16815/2019
SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. P. D. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANR

.....Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
03.03.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant.
2. List on 10th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 3, 2025/ss/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any