



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 647/2018 & CM APPL. 48449/2018, CM APPL.**
16815/2019
SANATAN DHARM PUBLIC SCHOOLAppellant
Through: Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA THAPAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Atul Bandhu, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the appellant stating that the arguing counsel is unwell.
2. At his request, re-list on 31st October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 10, 2025/ns/ik